ORTHOPEDICS
Extracapsular Repair
2
Monofilament Nylon Suture
Veterinary Instrumentation Nylon Suture Packs are supplied sterile, unless otherwise noted.
Monofilament Nylon Suture Packs Product Guide
Weight Kgs (lbs.)* Strength of Nylon Nylon Line
Nylon Line +

Needle
LigaFiba Line,
Swaged Fabella
Needle + Crimp Tube
Double LigaFiba
Line,  Swaged Fabella
Needle + 2 Crimp
Tubes
<5 (11) 75# 046614 — 046618 —
Up to 15 (33) 150# 046611 — 046615 —
15 – 30 (33 to 66) 250# 046612 046602 046616 046604
30+ (66) 500# 046613 — 046617 —
*Guideline Only
LigaFiba Suture Packs – Single Leader Line, Needle and Crimp Tube
MFR#	 SKU#	 Description
LFLSCR75	 046618	 75# LigaFiba Line with Extra Small Swaged-On Needle, 6mm Crimp Tubes
LFLSCR150	 046615	 150# LigaFiba Line with Extra Small Swaged-On Needle, 7.5mm Crimp Tubes
LFLSCR250	 046616	 250# LigaFiba Line with Small Swaged-On Needle, 12mm Crimp Tubes
LFLSCR500	 046617	 500# LigaFiba Line with Large Swaged-On Needle, 12.5mm Crimp Tubes
LFLSCR150/5	 045218	 150# LigaFiba Line with Extra Small Swaged-On Needle, 7.5mm Crimp Tubes, 5 Pack
LFLSCR250/5	 045218	 250# LigaFiba Line with Small Swaged-On Needle, 12mm Crimp Tubes, 5 Pack
LFLSCR500/5	 045218	 500# LigaFiba Line with Large Swaged-On Needle, 12.5mm Crimp Tubes, 5 Pack
LFLSCRSET	 045218	 5 of Each LigaFiba Single Line Packs (150#, 250# and 500#), 15 Pack
LigaFiba Suture Packs – Single Leader Line and Needle
LFLS75	 046614	 75# LigaFiba Line with Extra Small Swaged-On Needle
LFLS150	 046611	 150# LigaFiba Line with Extra Small Swaged-On Needle
LFLS250	 046612	 250# LigaFiba Line with Small Swaged-On Needle
LFLS500	 046613	 500# LigaFiba Line with Large Swaged-On Needle
LigaFiba Suture Pack – Double Leader Line, Needle and Crimp Tubes
LFLSCR250D	 046604	 250# Double LigaFiba Line with Small Swaged-On Needle, Two 12mm Crimp Tubes
LigaFiba Suture Pack – Double Leader Line and Needle
LFLSCR250D	 046602	 250# Double LigaFiba Line with Small Swaged-On Needle
5
LigaFiba Crimp Tubes, Non-Sterile
LigaFiba Crimp Tubes are designed with a thicker wall compared to standard monofilament nylon crimp tubes.
LigaFiba Crimp Tubes should only be used with LigaFiba suture.
MFR#	 SKU#	 Description
LFCRIMP75	 046594	 Crimp Tube for 75# LigaFiba Line, 6mm Length
LFCRIMP150	 046591	 Crimp Tube for 150# LigaFiba Line, 7.5mm Length
LFCRIMP250	 046592	 Crimp Tube for 250# LigaFiba Line, 12mm Length
LFCRIMP500	 046593	 Crimp Tube for 500# LigaFiba Line, 12.5mm Length
LigaFiba® Lateral Button Suture
Lateral Button techniques pass both ends of the line through the same bone tunnel emerging from the same hole on the lateral
aspect of the tibia in the region of the Tubercle of Gerdy. This change in path makes the prosthesis less likely to rub against the lateral
femoral condyle and the whole loop is kept more reliably extra-capsular.
Veterinary Instrumentation LigaFiba Suture Packs are supplied sterile, unless otherwise noted.
LigaFiba Lateral Button Suture Packs – Single Leader Line, Needle, Nylon Button and Crimp Tube
LFLBS75	 046580	 75# LigaFiba Line with Extra Small Swaged-On Needle,  Nylon Button and 6mm Crimp Tube
LFLBS150	 046570	 150# LigaFiba Line with Extra Small Swaged-On Needle, Nylon Button and 7.5mm Crimp Tube
LFLBS250	 046571	 250# LigaFiba Line with Small Swaged-On Needle, Nylon Button and 12mm Crimp Tube
LFLBS500	 046572	 500# LigaFiba Line with Large Swaged-On Needle, Nylon Button and 12.5mm Crimp Tube
LigaFiba Lateral Button Suture Pack – Double Leader Line, Needle, Nylon Button and Crimp Tube
LFLBS250D	 046603	 250# Double LigaFiba Line with Small Swaged-On Needle, Nylon Button and 12mm Crimp Tube
LigaFiba Lateral Button Suture Packs – Single Leader Line, Needle, Titanium Button and Crimp Tube
LFLBS150TI	 045218	 150# LigaFiba Line with Extra Small Swaged-On Needle, Titanium Button and 7.5mm Crimp Tube
LFLBS250TI	 045218	 250# LigaFiba Line with Small Swaged-On Needle, Titanium Button and 12mm Crimp Tube
LFLBS500TI	 045218	 500# LigaFiba Line with Large Swaged-On Needle, Titanium Button and 12.5mm Crimp Tube
LigaFiba Lateral Button Suture Pack – Double Leader Line, Needle, Titanium Button and Crimp Tube
LFLBS250DTI	 045218	 250# Double LigaFiba Line with Small Swaged-On Needle, Titanium Button and 12mm Crimp Tube
LigaFiba® Iso Toggle Suture Packs
The LigaFiba® Iso Toggle Suture is placed via bone tunnels across the stifle at isometric points. The use of isometric points maximizes
the range of movement of the stifle and protects the suture from repeated stretching and abrasion.
LigaFiba Iso Toggle Suture Packs – LigaFiba Loop, Needle, Button and Toggle